

Schedule A – Proposed Text Amendments

No.	Section	Current Wording	Proposed Wording	Reason for Change
1.	Section 6 – Benefits	6.1 The City is hereby authorized to enter into agreements for benefits for Council members and their dependants.	6.1 The City is hereby authorized to enter into agreements for benefits for Council members and their dependants, <u>with the full cost of the premium paid for by the City.</u>	All members of Council will have the option to participate in a benefit package with the premiums fully paid for by the City.
2.	Section 6 – Benefits	6.1 (a) Effective January 01, 2012, the City is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement for a benefit package for the Mayor and his/her dependants, with 50% of the premium coverage paid for by the City.”	6.1 (a) Effective January 01, 2012, the City is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement for a benefit package for the Mayor and his/her dependants, with 50% of the premium coverage paid for by the City.”	No longer required per changes to 6.1 above.
3.	Section 6 – Benefits	6.2 Participation in any or all of the benefit plans shall be at the member's option.	6.2 Participation in any or all of the benefit plans shall be at the member's option.	Members of Council may choose whether or not to participate in the benefit plan in its entirety.
4.	Section 6 – Benefits	6.3 With the exception of Section 6.4, members shall be responsible for the full costs of premiums as charged to the City.	6.3 With the exception of Section 6.4, members shall be responsible for the full costs of premiums as charged to the City.	No longer required per changes to 6.1 above.
5.	Section 6 – Benefits	6.4 Accident Insurance Coverage to an amount of \$100,000.00 shall be extended to all members, and the costs of such coverage shall be borne by the City.	6.4 Accident Insurance Coverage to an amount of \$100,000.00 shall be extended to all members, and the costs of such coverage shall be borne by the City.	No longer required per changes to 6.1 above.